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NYS Thibau
VANTHOURENHOUT Michael
VANDEPUTTE Niels
NIEUWENHUIS Joris
SWEECK Laurens
WYSEURE Joran

ORTS LLORET Felipe
RONHAAR Pim
MASON Cameron

DEL GROSSO Tibor
KUHN Kevin
STROHMEYER Andrew
VAN AERT Wout
MICHELS Jente
HENDRIKX Mees
MEIN Thomas
BERTOLINI Gioele

DE BRUYCKERE Kay
CLARK Tyler
INGUANZO MACHO Gonzalo
GABRIEL Timothé
ZAKRAJSEK Dylan
ODA Hijiri

SCOTT Cody

HORNY Clement
FONTANA Filippo
AGOSTINACCHIO Mattia
COOTE Henry

MIRA BONASTRE Raul
BISIAUX Léo
SCAPPINI Samuele
DAVID Alexis
CONAWAY Calvin
HERRMANN Lukas
JANSSEN Wout
LAURYSSEN Yorben
AGOSTINACCHIO Filippo
FERDINANDE Anton
MARASCO Lorenzo
GEVAERT Miles
BETTENDORFF Loic
JAMIN Antoine
CAFUERI Tommaso
KUYPERS Gerben
OBERTEICHER Matteo
HAMM Florian
SHELTON Noah
HEIGL Philipp
DELNOIJE Remon
BATES Rhett
GASSNER Michael

10065004835
10007155651
10016327609
10008705833
10006912646
10064921777
10009004715
10023108212
10023574923
10022812562
10009746763
10071735019
10007585986
10065014333
10016519484
10016225959
10007946102
10065053638
10023498232
10042107478
10067509253
10093997933
10010779310
10073587921
10016419858
10016518878
10031590658
10068220282
10040928425
10066042634
10030866895
10091433291
10122267571
10046134190
10064972095
10064971590
10030659458
10016322656
10023530059
10065066671
10034999503
10064271877
10029149591
10016322757
10036188458
10011196511
10117742523
10048381560
10022684139
10051914481
10059315480

HEUSDEN-ZOLDER
STARTLIST MEN ELITE

BEL
BEL
BEL
NED
BEL
BEL
ESP
NED
GBR
NED
Sul
USA
BEL
BEL
NED
GBR
ITA
BEL
CAN
ESP
FRA
USA
JPN
CAN
BEL
ITA
ITA
USA
ESP
FRA
ITA
FRA
USA
GER
BEL
BEL
ITA
BEL
FRA
BEL
LUX
BEL
ITA
BEL
GER
GER
USA
AUT
NED
CAN
GER

23/12/2025

BALOISE GLOWI LIONS

PAUWELS SAUZEN - ALTEZ INDUSTRIEBOUW CT
ALPECIN-DECEUNINCK DEVELOPMENT TEAM
RIDLEY RACING TEAM

CRELAN-CORENDON

CRELAN-CORENDON

RIDLEY RACING TEAM

BALOISE GLOWI LIONS

SEVEN RACING

ALPECIN-DECEUNINCK

HEIZOMAT - CUBE

CXD TREK BIKES

TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE
ALPECIN-DECEUNINCK DEVELOPMENT TEAM
HEIZOMAT - CUBE

HOPE FACTORY RACING

GUERCIOTTI

PAUWELS SAUZEN - ALTEZ INDUSTRIEBOUW CT
Caledon Hills Armada

DELIKIA-GINESTAR

TPM CXTEAM

COMPETITIVE EDGE RACING TEAM
YOWAMUSHI.PADEL.CT

COMPETITIVE EDGE RACING

BH-WALLONIE MTB TEAM

C.S. CARABINIERI

EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST OATLY

USA National Team

SAXCC

velo club riomois / decathlon cma cgm team
Beltrami TSA Tre Colli

Amical Cycliste Bisontine

IGNITION P/B RIGD-LEITNER

HEIZOMAT RADTEAM

CYCLIS - VAN DEN PLAS CYCLING TEAM
PAUWELS SAUZEN - ALTEZ INDUSTRIEBOUW CT
EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST OATLY
SHIFTING GEARS

SEBMOTOBIKES CX TEAM
TOMABEL-INOFEC CYCLINGTEAM

LEOPARD PRO CYCLING

BH-WALLONIE MTB TEAM

ASD DP66

CHARLES-LIEGEOIS ROASTERY CX

PETER PANE NAGEL CX TEAM

RSV GARCHING

BEAR CX

SU Bikestore.cc Team

TWC DE KEMPEN

Broad Street Off Road

RSV Moosburg
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106
111
112
120
132
143
153
158
160
171
172
178
181
183
185
191
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JUNGE Frederick
DE LONGHI Lorenzo
BERNHARD Jack
SARGENT Liam
VOLLMUTH Aidan
ZANOLINI Alan
LIENERT Patrik

GAMBORG Jonas Posselt

DE CLERCQ Naud
WESTOVER Finn
LUKSAS Dovydas
LEMBRECHTS Ruben
SOETE Daan
BAERS Arne
VANHOUDT Yoren
MEEUSEN Tom
PAPI Lennox
SOONTIJENS Arthur
OKAYAMA Yuta
VILLAR THIERY Aubin
BRISEBOIS Remi
MAILLEFER Simon
GOOVAERTS Jarne
GUERIN Morgan
RIJVERS Max
MOURIS Michiel
FERY Florian
SAVIGNARD Mael
ROMAIN Emilien

FERNANDEZ DE LA PENA AGUIRF

GOMEZ VEGA Marcos
GARNIER Léo
JOCHEMS Jelte
LOETE Hippolyte
TAJIMA Ayato
SMITS Rune
GEENS Keano
CARDIJN Jorre
VAN LOOY Stan
MERTENS Jonas
JACOBY Frangois
BOSMANS Ruben
IVENS Vince
CROKET Maxime
VROLIX Yarne
AKERS Oliver
SYDLIK Benjamin
ERRENS Sam

10073966726
10030059775
10117356745
10061838490
10122252013
10029132922
10059140072
10057176329
10065193074
10099268972
10036592525
10075822658
10007573660
10064979472
10065141039
10003341632
10117883272
10065033935
10021324321
10077030411
10062651775
10016550709
10065116686
10055254820
10023116090
10023052335
10066052940
10027913954
10072706534
10098131446
10041885489
10034794284
10023351015
10056761148
10130463263
10015530589
10065201057
10126807575
10110031225
10064969065
10138094941
10064574193
10112786328
10134157448
10119563392
10096313607
10005895358
10023091438

100 NYSTROM SPENCER Felipe Timo 10058674169

HEUSDEN-ZOLDER
STARTLIST MEN ELITE

USA
ITA
USA
CAN
USA
ITA
CZE
DEN
BEL
USA
LTU
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
LUX
BEL
JPN
FRA
CAN
Sul
BEL
Sul
NED
NED
FRA
FRA
FRA
ESP
ESP
Sul
NED
FRA
JPN
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
BEL
GBR
GER
NED
CRC

23/12/2025

BROOM WAGON WORKS

Societa Sportiva Sanfiorese

FINKRAFT

BROAD STREET

EuroCrossAcademy

Ale Colnago Team

CEZ Cyklo Team Tabor

Aarhus MTB

STARBIKES - VISTABUILD

TEAM BOOGER

Lithuanian CX National Team

DLS INVIGO

RIDLEY RACING TEAM

LOTTO DEVELOPMENT TEAM

CYCLIS - VAN DEN PLAS CYCLING TEAM
CYCLIS - VAN DEN PLAS CYCLING TEAM
CTTOPROAD ROESERBANN

CYCLIS - VAN DEN PLAS CYCLING TEAM
OLANDA BASE/WATERSLEY

EC CHATEAU THIERRY

Cycling Canada

Vélo Club Vevey

WOUTIM-DEXTERS SPORT

PSP INTERNATIONAL SUPERIOR CYCLING TEAM
RB ZELFBOUW UCT

RED BULL-BORA-HANSGROHE

VTT FUN CLUB

VELO SPRINT ANOULD

ROUSSY BIKE CLUB

ZIKLOKROSEROAK TXIRRINDULARITZA KLUBA
BIERZO LACIANO CDC

Team Prof Raiffeisen CCL
VOLHARDING CYCLING TEAM

ES ARQUES CYCLISME

SNEI

CYCLIS - VAN DEN PLAS CYCLING TEAM
WOUTIM-DEXTERS SPORT

GMS CYCLING TEAM GLABBEEK

WAC TEAM VZW

T&T MTB RACING TEAM

BRUSSELS CYCLING CLUB

SPORT EN MOEDIG GENK

KZLWC - AE

DESCHACHT-HENS CX TEAM

VAN GORP PROJECTS - CYCLING TEAM ZANDHOVEN

GARDEN SHED UK-SCOTT-VERGESPORT
SC WEGBERG

MTB CLUB DISCOVERY
COSTARICATEAM
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192
195
199
229
232
233
236
247
251
291
316
345
358
360
393
394
399
406
413
448
452
455
458
495
499
501
516
558
562
596
600
601
602
675
683



