

Nr	Naam	UCI ID	Nat	Club	UCI Rank
1	NYS Thibau	10065004835	BEL	BALOISE GLOWI LIONS	2
2	VANTHOURENHOUT Michael	10007155651	BEL	PAUWELS SAUZEN - ALTEZ INDUSTRIEBOUW CT	1
3	VANDEPUTTE Niels	10016327609	BEL	ALPECIN-DECEUNINCK DEVELOPMENT TEAM	3
4	NIEUWENHUIS Joris	10008705833	NED	RIDLEY RACING TEAM	6
5	SWEECK Laurens	10006912646	BEL	CRELAN-CORENDON	7
6	WYSEURE Joran	10064921777	BEL	CRELAN-CORENDON	10
7	ORTS LLORET Felipe	10009004715	ESP	RIDLEY RACING TEAM	11
8	RONHAAR Pim	10023108212	NED	BALOISE GLOWI LIONS	13
9	MASON Cameron	10023574923	GBR	SEVEN RACING	14
10	DEL GROSSO Tibor	10022812562	NED	ALPECIN-DECEUNINCK	15
11	KUHN Kevin	10009746763	SUI	HEIZOMAT - CUBE	16
12	STROHMEYER Andrew	10071735019	USA	CXD TREK BIKES	17
13	VAN AERT Wout	10007585986	BEL	TEAM VISMA - LEASE A BIKE	19
14	MICHELS Jente	10065014333	BEL	ALPECIN-DECEUNINCK DEVELOPMENT TEAM	20
15	HENDRIKX Mees	10016519484	NED	HEIZOMAT - CUBE	21
16	MEIN Thomas	10016225959	GBR	HOPE FACTORY RACING	23
17	BERTOLINI Gioele	10007946102	ITA	GUERCIOTTI	27
18	DE BRUYCKERE Kay	10065053638	BEL	PAUWELS SAUZEN - ALTEZ INDUSTRIEBOUW CT	29
19	CLARK Tyler	10023498232	CAN	Caledon Hills Armada	35
20	INGUANZO MACHO Gonzalo	10042107478	ESP	DELIKIA-GINESTAR	42
21	GABRIEL Timothé	10067509253	FRA	TPM CX TEAM	54
22	ZAKRAJSEK Dylan	10093997933	USA	COMPETITIVE EDGE RACING TEAM	59
23	ODA Hijiri	10010779310	JPN	YOWAMUSHI.PADEL.CT	60
24	SCOTT Cody	10073587921	CAN	COMPETITIVE EDGE RACING	61
25	HORNY Clement	10016419858	BEL	BH-WALLONIE MTB TEAM	65
26	FONTANA Filippo	10016518878	ITA	C.S. CARABINIERI	66
27	AGOSTINACCHIO Mattia	10031590658	ITA	EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST OATLY	67
28	COOTE Henry	10068220282	USA	USA National Team	69
29	MIRA BONASTRE Raul	10040928425	ESP	SAX CC	83
30	BISIAUX Léo	10066042634	FRA	velo club riomois / decathlon cma cgm team	87
31	SCAPPINI Samuele	10030866895	ITA	Beltrami TSA Tre Colli	89
32	DAVID Alexis	10091433291	FRA	Amical Cycliste Bisontine	95
33	CONAWAY Calvin	10122267571	USA	IGNITION P/B RIGD-LEITNER	96
34	HERRMANN Lukas	10046134190	GER	HEIZOMAT RADTEAM	97
35	JANSSEN Wout	10064972095	BEL	CYCLIS - VAN DEN PLAS CYCLING TEAM	98
36	LAURYSSEN Yorben	10064971590	BEL	PAUWELS SAUZEN - ALTEZ INDUSTRIEBOUW CT	106
37	AGOSTINACCHIO Filippo	10030659458	ITA	EF EDUCATION - EASYPOST OATLY	111
38	FERDINANDE Anton	10016322656	BEL	SHIFTING GEARS	112
39	MARASCO Lorenzo	10023530059	FRA	SEBMOTOBIKES CX TEAM	120
40	GEVAERT Miles	10065066671	BEL	TOMABEL-INOPEC CYCLINGTEAM	132
41	BETTENDORFF Loïc	10034999503	LUX	LEOPARD PRO CYCLING	143
42	JAMIN Antoine	10064271877	BEL	BH-WALLONIE MTB TEAM	153
43	CAFUERI Tommaso	10029149591	ITA	ASD DP66	158
44	KUYPERS Gerben	10016322757	BEL	CHARLES-LIÉGEOIS ROASTERY CX	160
45	OBERTEICHER Matteo	10036188458	GER	PETER PANE NAGEL CX TEAM	171
46	HAMM Florian	10011196511	GER	RSV GARCHING	172
47	SHELTON Noah	10117742523	USA	BEAR CX	178
48	HEIGL Philipp	10048381560	AUT	SU Bikestore.cc Team	181
49	DELNOIJE Remon	10022684139	NED	TWC DE KEMPEN	183
50	BATES Rhett	10051914481	CAN	Broad Street Off Road	185
51	GASSNER Michael	10059315480	GER	RSV Moosburg	191

Nr	Naam	UCI ID	Nat	Club	UCI Rank
52	JUNGE Frederick	10073966726	USA	BROOM WAGON WORKS	192
53	DE LONGHI Lorenzo	10030059775	ITA	Società Sportiva Sanfiorese	195
54	BERNHARD Jack	10117356745	USA	FINKRAFT	199
55	SARGENT Liam	10061838490	CAN	BROAD STREET	229
56	VOLLMUTH Aidan	10122252013	USA	EuroCrossAcademy	232
57	ZANOLINI Alan	10029132922	ITA	Ale Colnago Team	233
58	LIENERT Patrik	10059140072	CZE	ČEZ Cyklo Team Tábor	236
59	GAMBORG Jonas Posselt	10057176329	DEN	Aarhus MTB	247
60	DE CLERCQ Naud	10065193074	BEL	STARBIKES - VISTABUILD	251
61	WESTOVER Finn	10099268972	USA	TEAM BOOGER	291
62	LUKŠAS Dovydas	10036592525	LTU	Lithuanian CX National Team	316
63	LEMBRECHTS Ruben	10075822658	BEL	DLS INVIGO	345
64	SOETE Daan	10007573660	BEL	RIDLEY RACING TEAM	358
65	BAERS Arne	10064979472	BEL	LOTTO DEVELOPMENT TEAM	360
66	VANHOUDT Yoren	10065141039	BEL	CYCLIS - VAN DEN PLAS CYCLING TEAM	393
67	MEEUSEN Tom	10003341632	BEL	CYCLIS - VAN DEN PLAS CYCLING TEAM	394
68	PAPI Lennox	10117883272	LUX	CT TOPROAD ROESERBANN	399
69	SOONTJENS Arthur	10065033935	BEL	CYCLIS - VAN DEN PLAS CYCLING TEAM	406
70	OKAYAMA Yuta	10021324321	JPN	OLANDA BASE/WATERSLEY	413
71	VILLAR THIERY Aubin	10077030411	FRA	EC CHATEAU THIERRY	448
72	BRISEBOIS Remi	10062651775	CAN	Cycling Canada	452
73	MAILLEFER Simon	10016550709	SUI	Vélo Club Vevey	455
74	GOOVAERTS Jarne	10065116686	BEL	WOUTIM-DEXTERS SPORT	458
75	GUÉRIN Morgan	10055254820	SUI	PSP INTERNATIONAL SUPERIOR CYCLING TEAM	495
76	RIJVERS Max	10023116090	NED	RB ZELFBOUW UCT	499
77	MOURIS Michiel	10023052335	NED	RED BULL-BORA-HANSGROHE	501
78	FERY Florian	10066052940	FRA	VTT FUN CLUB	516
79	SAVIGNARD Mael	10027913954	FRA	VELO SPRINT ANOULD	558
80	ROMAIN Emilien	10072706534	FRA	ROUSSY BIKE CLUB	562
81	FERNANDEZ DE LA PEÑA AGUIRF	10098131446	ESP	ZIKLOKROSEROAK TXIRRINDULARITZA KLUBA	596
82	GÓMEZ VEGA Marcos	10041885489	ESP	BIERZO LACIANO CDC	600
83	GARNIER Léo	10034794284	SUI	Team Prof Raiffeisen CCL	601
84	JOCHEMS Jelte	10023351015	NED	VOLHARDING CYCLING TEAM	602
85	LOETE Hippolyte	10056761148	FRA	ES ARQUES CYCLISME	675
86	TAJIMA Ayato	10130463263	JPN	SNEI	683
87	SMITS Rune	10015530589	BEL	CYCLIS - VAN DEN PLAS CYCLING TEAM	
88	GEENS Keano	10065201057	BEL	WOUTIM-DEXTERS SPORT	
89	CARDIJN Jorre	10126807575	BEL	GMS CYCLING TEAM GLABBEEK	
90	VAN LOOY Stan	10110031225	BEL	WAC TEAM VZW	
91	MERTENS Jonas	10064969065	BEL	T&T MTB RACING TEAM	
92	JACOBY François	10138094941	BEL	BRUSSELS CYCLING CLUB	
93	BOSMANS Ruben	10064574193	BEL	SPORT EN MOEDIG GENK	
94	IVENS Vince	10112786328	BEL	KZLWC - AE	
95	CROKET Maxime	10134157448	BEL	DESCHACHT-HENS CX TEAM	
96	VROLIX Yarne	10119563392	BEL	VAN GORP PROJECTS - CYCLING TEAM ZANDHOVEN	
97	AKERS Oliver	10096313607	GBR	GARDEN SHED UK-SCOTT-VERGESPORT	
98	SYDLIK Benjamin	10005895358	GER	SC WEGBERG	
99	ERRENS Sam	10023091438	NED	MTB CLUB DISCOVERY	
100	NYSTROM SPENCER Felipe Timo	10058674169	CRC	COSTA RICA TEAM	